Herewith certifies that the Institution named here

Community Tissue Services - Dayton Dayton, Ohio

has met the Association's accreditation requirements and is hereby accredited for

Deceased Donor	Authorization	Donor Eligibility Assessment	Recovery	Processing	Storage	Distribution
Cardiac Tissue	√		V			
Musculoskeletal Tissue	√	√	1	1	1	V
Osteoarticular grafts	√	√	1	1	1	V
Skin	√	V	1	√	1	√
Vascular Tissue	√		1			
Living Donor	Informed Consent	Donor Eligibility Assessment	Acquisition	Processing	Storage	Distribution
Autologous Tissue				√	1	V
Birth Tissue	√	1	1			

In witness whereof the undersigned officers, being duly authorized, have caused this Certificate to be issued and the Corporate Seal of this Association to be affixed hereon this the 11th day of August 2022

mare I save

President and Chief Executive Officer

Chair, Board of Governors

Rouda Horstman

Expiration Date: 11/09/2025
Accreditation # 00035/11



American Association of Tissue Banks

Date: 08/15/2022

Via E-mail: <u>dsmith@cbccts.org</u> Address: Community Tissue Services

394 S. Main Street Dayton, OH 45402 UNITED STATES

Dear David Smith,

This letter accompanies the accreditation certificate for Community Tissue Services- Dayton to include the accreditation of the following satellite facilities:

Community Tissue Services 2726 N. Holland-Sylvania Rd Toledo, OH 43615

Community Tissue Services 2736 N. Holland-Sylvania Rd Toledo, OH 43615

Center for Tissue Innovation and Research 2900 College Dr Kettering, OH 45420

Community Tissue Services – California 7100 N. Financial Drive, Suite 105 Fresno, CA 93720



American Association of Tissue Banks

Community Tissue Services - Pennsylvania 3573 Bristol Pike, Suite 201 Bensalem, PA 19020

Community Tissue Services - Texas

328 South Adams Street

Fort Worth, TX 76104

Community Tissue Services - Mid-South 1790 Kirby Parkway, Suite 130 Memphis, TN 38138

Refer to: Accreditation #00035/11, Accreditation Date:08/11/2022

Sincerely,

President and Chief Executive Officer

Mare Pearce

Chair, Board of Governors

Rouda Horstman